

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2012 in CWP No. 2779/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHEVANTABAI KHANDU KHATALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI GANPAT KHATALE

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent by registered A.D. post who is represented through Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR