

D

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2012 in CWP No.2779/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHEVANTABAI KHANDU KHATALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI GANPAT KHATALE

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter praying  
for adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit.  
As prayed, list after four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|