

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2012 in CWP No. 2779/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHEVANTABAI KHANDU KHATALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI GANPAT KHATALE

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit. As prayed, list after one week."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counsel for the Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR