

LISTED ON : 19.09.2014
BEFORE COURT NO. 09
ITEM NO. 38

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16033 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHEVANTABAI KHANDU KHATALE & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KARBHARI GANPAT KHATALE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Put up in July, 2014.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is represented through Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate and she has also filed counter affidavit which has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap